
20 THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL MUMBAI | SATURDAY | MARCH  18, 2023

MUMBAI BUILDING REPAIR AND RECONSTRUCTION BOARD  
(A UNIT OF MHADA) 

TENDER NOTICE 

Name & Address of the office:- Executive Engineer "B-2" Div, M.B R & R. Board. "B" Ward officer Bldg., 3rd fl. Babula Tank Cross Road, Mumbai. 400 009. 
Invites sealed B-1 (percentage) rate Tender from approved and eligible contractors registered with M.B R & R. Board, P.W.D, and M.C.G.M in appropriate class for following works. 
Tender will be received by the Executive Engineer "B-2" Div, M.B R & R. Board, and will be opened as scheduled below :-

1   Blank Tender Form can be obtained from Office of the Ex. Engineer, "B-2" Div. MBR&R Board, Babula Tank Rd. Mumbai - 09 on any working day with effect from date and time as mentioned 
above, on production of Copy of Valid Registration Certificate duly attested, Copy of pan Card or latest Income Tax Return filed, Copy of Previous Experience of similar nature of work done. 
Similarly contractors who are not registered with MHADA should produce certified copy of latest affidavit (made within last 3 Months) duly notarized that they are not black listed other than 
MHADA. Organization at the time of issue & submission of tender documents. 

2   Sealed tender shall be submitted as per the methodology of submission of tender given in detailed tender notice and other conditions mentioned. 
3   If offer quoted is upto 10 % below Estimated Cost, if, offer is 14 % below, then performance Security to be paid will be (14 % - 10 %) + 1 % i.e. Total 5 % of Estimated cost, the demand 

draft submitted In separate sealed envelope. 
4   For the work under column 1 above an Engineer who has minimum 5 years experience of such type of work & for day to day work, the experienced supervisor shall be employed by the 

contractor. 
5   The E.M.D amount shall be paid in the form of F.D.R for 1 year of any Nationalized / Schedule Bank in the name of Chief Account officer / MBR&R Board, Mumbai, Contractors in the 

category of "Unemployed Engineers" not registered with MHADA shall have to pay E.M.D amount. 
6   Right to reject any or all tender without reason is reserved by competent Authority. 
7   Validity of tenders will be as per condition mentioned in the detailed Tender Notice. 
8   Tender Notice is available on Internet site http://mhada.maharashtra.gov.in. 
 
 

Sd/- 
MHADA - Leading Housing Authority in the Nation                                                                                                                                                                                                      (Nitin Dongre) 

CPRO/A/169                                                                                                                                                                                        Executive Engineer "B-2" Div. / MBR & R Board, Mumbai. 

AFFORDABLE HOUSING - J.V. With developers. Please see MHADA Website - www.mhada.com.

Sr. 
No.

Name of works.  
(Bldg. No).

Estimated 
cost put to 
tender Rs.

EMD 
in Rs.

S.D. in 
Deposit

Cost of tender 
form + including 

GST ®

Date of 
issue

Date of 
Receipt.

Date of 
Opening

Time Limit Class of 
Contractor

1 Repairs to Bldg No. 98-102 Shayda Marg (MLA) 2,06,401/- 2500/- 5000/- 236/-

21.03.2023 
to 

31.03.2023

31.03.2023 
to 

05.04.2023

05.04.2023 
4.00 P.M if 
possible

12 Months XI & above

2 Repairs to Bldg No. 24-28 Mirza Ali Street (MLA) 2,08,941/- 2500/- 5000/- 236/- 12 Months XI & above

3 Repairs to Bldg No. 24-28 Mirza Ali Street (MLA) 2,08,583/- 2500/- 5000/- 236/- 12 Months XI & above

4 Repairs to Bldg No. 14 Tandel Cross Lane (Board) - 2nd Call 3,26,677/- 3500/- 7000/- 590/- 12 Months Vlllth & above

5 Repairs to Bldg No. 191-193 Samuel Street. (MLA). 3,45,262/- 3500/- 7000/- 590/- 12 Months Vlllth& above

6 Repairs to Bldg No. 66 Zakeria Masjid Street (Board) 2nd Call 4,18,982/- 4500/- 9000/- 590/- 12 Months Vlllth & above

7 Repairs to Bldg No. 63-65C, 1st Chinch Bunder Rd/  
Dr. Maheshwari Road. 2nd Call

7,56,365/- 8000/- 16000/- 590/- 12 Months Vllth & above

O.W. NO. MDRT-2/117/2023 Date : 17.03.2023      EXH. NO.: 172

REGD.A/D/DASTI/AFFIXATION/BEAT OF DRUM & PUBLICATION/NOTICE BOARD OF DRT

SALE PROCLAMATION
OFFICE OF THE RECOVERY OFFICER-I DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL-II, MUMBAI

MTNL Bhavan, 2nd Floor, Strand Road, Apollo Bandar, Badhwar Park, Colaba Market, Colaba, Mumbai- 400 005.

R.P. No. 131/2012                                                                                                  Dated: 10.03.2023

PROCLAMATION OF SALE UNDER RULES 38, 52(2) OF SECOND SCHEDULE TO THE INCOME TAX 

ACT. 1961 READ WITH THE RECOVERY OF DEBTS AND FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS ACT, 1993.

Canara Bank (Syndicate Bank), Lamington Road Branch               
 V/S                                                                                               
M/s. Green Future Entertainment & Ors.                                          

CD 1:  M/s Green Future Entertainment through its proprietor Mrs Sana Mohammed Fasihuddin, 98 Oshiwara Commercial 
Complex, near Oshiwara Police Station, Oshiwara, Jogeshwari (West), Mumbai 400 102 And at Flat No 104, L 2c Oakland 
Park, Yamuna Nagar, Lokhandwala Complex, Andheri (West), Mumbai 400 058.

CD 2:  Mr. Mohammed Faishuddin, 104 L 2c Oakland Park, Yamuna Nagar, Lokhandwala Complex, Andheri (West), Mumbai 
400 058 And At 98 Oshiwara Commercial Complex, New Oshiwara Police Station, Oshiwara, Jogeshwari (West), Mumbai 
400 102. 

CD 3:  Mr Salim Ahmed Khan, B-404, Hiltan Apartment, Shastrinagar, Andheri (W), Mumbai 400 053
  

Rs.1,16,75,190.89  
Rs. 4,55,34,258.11 

  

  And whereas a sum of Rs. 1,16,75,190.89

25.04.2023 between 02:00 PM 

  For further details contact: Mr Paritosh Kumar, Chief Manager, Mobile: 8828328297.

to the undersigned.

dispute arising as to the amount of bid, or as to the bidder, the lot shall at once be again put up to auction.

Rs. 7,20,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Twenty Thousand 
only) 4.30 p.m. on 20.04.2023.

20.04.2023 by 4.30 p.m. 
between 10.00 a.m. and 5.00 p.m. w.e.f. 18.04.2023 

No. 

of  

Lots

Description of the property to be sold 

with the names of the co-owners where 

the property belongs to defaulter and 

any other person as co-owners

Revenue 

assessed upon 

the property or 

any part there of

Details of any other 

encumbrance  to 

which property is 

liable

Claims, if any, which have been put 

forward to the property, and any 

other known particulars bearing on 

its nature and value

1 2 3 4 5

1.

-

Station, Oshiwara Jogeshwari (E), Mum-

the said premises.

Not availabe
Mortgaged 

Property 
Not Available 

SEAL
Sd/-

Sunil K. Meshram, 

Recovery  Officer, DRT -II, Mumbai 

Given under my hand and seal on this 10th day of March, 2023.

 

Registered Office: Bombay House, 24, Homi Mody Street, 

Fort, Mumbai - 400 001, India 

Tel.: +91 22 6665 8282  Fax.:   

Email: cosec@tatasteel.com  Website: www.tatasteel.com

CIN: L27100MH1907PLC000260  

+91 22 6665 7724

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013, and Rule 10(1) 

of The Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 that Interest/Redemption on 

unsecured, redeemable, rated, Non-Convertible Debentures issued on Private Placement basis 

and listed on Wholesale Debt Market Segment of BSE Limited is due as under:

Sr. 
 No.

1.

Non-Convertible Debentures 

(NCDs)
Payment due on

Record Date 
for Payment

7.85% NCDs allotted on April 17, 2020 

aggregating to 1,025 crore 

(ISIN: INE081A08249)

`
Monday, April 17, 2023 

(Interest & Redemption)

Friday, 

March 31, 2023

7.85% NCDs allotted on 

April 22, 2020 

aggregating to 510 crore 

(ISIN: INE081A08256)

`
2.

Friday, April 21, 2023 

(Since April 22, 2023, 

is a Saturday) 

(Interest & Redemption)

Wednesday, 

April 5, 2023

3.

Floating Coupon NCDs allotted on 

April 27, 2020 aggregating to 

1,000 crore (ISIN: INE081A08264)`

Thursday, April 27, 2023 

(Interest & Redemption)

Tuesday, 

April 11, 2023

Floating Coupon NCDs allotted on 

April 30, 2020 aggregating to 

500 crore (Series A) 

(ISIN: INE081A08280) 

`
4.

Friday, April 28, 2023 

(Since April 30, 2023 

is a Sunday) 

(Interest & Redemption)

Wednesday, 

April 12, 2023

7.95% NCDs allotted on 

April 30, 2020 

aggregating to 500 crore (Series B) 

(ISIN: INE081A08272)

`
5.

Tuesday, May 2, 2023 

(Since April 30, 2023 

is a Sunday and 

May 1, 2023 is a 

bank holiday)

(Interest)

Thursday, 

April 13, 2023 

(Since April 14, 2023 

is a bank holiday)

Tata Steel Limited

Sd/-

      Company Secretary &

        Chief Legal Officer (Corporate & Compliance)

Parvatheesam Kanchinadham

March 16, 2023

Mumbai


